

Court No. - 70

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 12020 of 2025

Applicant :- Pankaj

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Mukesh Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Praveen Kumar Sharma,G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

1. Heard Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, the learned counsel for applicant, the learned A.G.A. for State opposite party 1 and Mr. Praveen Kumar Sharma, the learned counsel representing victim/opposite party 3.
2. On the matter being taken up a request for adjournment has been made by learned counsel for applicant on the ground that in spite of order dated 21.4.2025 the requisite supplementary affidavit could not be filed on account of unavoidable circumstances with the applicant. He, therefore, seeks one more indulgence.
3. In view of above, the hearing of this application is adjourned.
4. Matter shall reappear as fresh on 26.5.2025.
5. The requisite supplementary affidavit shall be filed by the learned counsel for the applicant on or before the next date fixed.
6. Interim order, if any, shall stand extended till the next date fixed.

Order Date :- 12.5.2025

Kumar Manish