

Court No. - 73

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 12020 of 2025

Applicant :- Pankaj

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Mukesh Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Praveen Kumar Sharma,G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant has filed a supplementary affidavit, in compliance of the order dated 21.04.2025 and 12.05.2025, today in court, which is taken on record.
2. Office is directed to proceed accordingly.
3. Learned A.G.A. states that he has filed compliance affidavit on 25.07.2025 in the Registry, in compliance of the order dated 26.05.2025 passed by this court. However, the same is not on record.
4. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
5. List this matter on **20.08.2025**, before appropriate court.
6. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 6.8.2025

Sumit K.