



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 12020 of 2025

Pankaj

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Mukesh Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Praveen Kumar Sharma, G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Shri Mukesh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for applicant, Shri Dheeraj Kumar Verma, learned Advocate, holding brief appeared for opposite party no. 3(victim) and learned A.G.A. for State, are present.
2. The report has been called from learned A.G.A. about the marriage between the accused applicant and victim.
3. Learned A.G.A. submits that the marriage was solemnized between the parties and there is a child.
4. None appeared for opposite party no. 2 (Informant).
5. Office to issue notice to opposite party no. 2 returnable at an early date.
6. List on **20.04.2026**.
7. In the meantime, parties may exchange affidavits.
8. The interim order dated 21.04.2025 is extended till further orders.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

February 17, 2026

Sharad/-